CH \$40.00 217209

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM393054

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Martine's Wines, Inc.		12/21/2012	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Eight Bottles, LLC	
Doing Business As:	Martine's Wines	
Street Address:	285 Bel Marin Keys Blvd., Suite Q	
City:	Novato	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94949	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2172098	MARTINE'S WINES, INC.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7072556876

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7072527122

Email: tmdept@dpf-law.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Passarelli
Address Line 1: 1455 First Street, Suite 301
Address Line 4: Napa, CALIFORNIA 94559

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EIGH001-003 7/28/16
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Passarelli
SIGNATURE:	/Christopher J. Passarelli/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=20160727145529037#page1.tif source=20160727145529037#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005844 FRAME: 0138

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT made this 21 day of December 2012, by Martine's Wines, Inc., a California corporation ("Assignor"), whose principal business address is 285 Bel Marin Keys Blvd., Ste. Q, Novato, CA. 94949.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns the registered trademark set forth on Exhibit 1 attached hereto (the "Mark").

WHEREAS, Eight Bottles, LLC, a California limited liability company ("Assignee"), whose principal business address is 2125 24th Street, San Francisco CA 94107, desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Mark and the applications and/or registrations for the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark or that portion of Assignor's assets in connection with which Assignor has a bona fide intent to use the Mark.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment as of the date and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

Martine's Wines, Inc.

Name: Martine Saunier

Title: President

ASSIGNEE:

Eight Bottles, LLC

12 1

Name: Kate Laughlin

Title: Manager

By: Name: Greg Castells

Title: Manager

Exhibit 1 Assigned Trademark

MARTINE'S WINES, INC.

Reg. No.: 2172098 Serial No.: 74614823

Filing Date: December 23, 1994 Reg. Date: September 17, 1996

Owner: Martine's Wines Inc.

285 Bel Marin Keys Blvd., Ste. Q

Novato, CA. 94949

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005844 FRAME: 0140

RECORDED: 07/28/2016